NOTICE TO RESIDENTS OF THE VILLAGE OF ARENA THE FOLLOWING NOTICES ARE FOR THE APRIL 2, 2024 SPRING ELECTION, PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE & REFERENDUM

PUBLIC TEST

The Village of Arena will be conducting a public test of the Image Cast Evolution (ICE) Voting System to be used at the April 2, 2024 Spring Election. The test will take place at 11:00 a.m. on Monday, March 25, 2024 at the Village Hall located at 345 West St., Arena, Wisconsin. Testing will be done in accordance with Wisconsin Statutes, Chapter 5, Section 5.84

LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACE (Village of Arena)

At the Spring Election to be held on Tuesday, April 2, 2024 in the Village of Arena, the following polling place locations will be used for the wards indicated:

Location
Arena Village Hall
345 West St.

Wards

ALL POLLING PLACES WILL OPEN AT 7:00 A.M. AND WILL CLOSE AT 8:00 P.M.

If you have any questions concerning your polling place, contact the municipal clerk.

DaNean Naeger 345 West St. Arena, WI 53503 608-753-2133

M, W, Th 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Tues. 1:30 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. Fri. Hours vary-call ahead

All polling places are accessible to elderly and disabled voters.

Notice of Meeting of the Local and Municipal Board of Canvassers

At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors will convene as a joint meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers and the Municipal Board of Canvassers for the purpose of conducting the local and municipal canvasses pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§7.51 and 7.53(1). This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89.

OFFICIAL NOTICE OUTSTANDING PROVISIONAL

Notice is hereby given that the number of provisional ballots from the April 2, 2024 Spring Election will be posted on the notice board at Village Hall located at 345 West Street, Arena, WI.

Dated this 11th day of March 2024 DaNean Naeger, Clerk/Treasurer